REC:

04-08-1999

101005756

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.

ess of receiving party:

1. Name of conveying party:

OKI Electric Industry Co., Ltd.

Individual General Partnership Association Limited

**Partnership** 

Χ Corporation-Japan

Other

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment Security Agreement

Merger

Change of Name

Other - Change of Address

**Execution Date:** 

Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd.

Address: 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku

Tokyo 105-8460, Japan

Individual(s) citizenship

Association

General Partnership Limited Partnership

Х Corporation-Japan

Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

2,204,838

Additional numbers attached? No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Internal Address: Kaushal R. Odedra

Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800

Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.

City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41). . . . . . . \$40.00

X Enclosed Check No. 32811

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 23-0975

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is firme and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Kaushal R. Odedra

Name of Person Signing

April 5, 1999

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

4/08/1999 DNGUYEN 00000016 220<u>4</u>838

1 FC:481

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0037**

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re registration of : Box POST REG NO FEE

OKI ELECTRIC INDUSTRY Co., Ltd.:

Registration No. 2,204,838:

Issued: November 24,1998:

CTSTAGE

Class 9:

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

## Sir:

The undersigned, an Officer of the

Applicant/Registrant, as may be established in the corporate
bylaws or in the case of foreign entities such equivalent
authority, hereby appoints John T. Miller, Reg. No. 21120,
John T. Fedigan, Reg. No. 24347, Michael R. Davis, Reg. No.
25134, Matthew M. Jacob, Reg. No. 25154, Jeffrey Nolton,
Reg. No. 25408, Warren M. Cheek, Jr., Reg. No. 33367, Nils
E. Pedersen, Reg. No. 33,145, and Charles R. Watts, Reg. No.
33142 who together constitute the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND &
PONACK, L.L.P., all members of the D.C. Bar, jointly and
severally to prosecute this registration and to transact all
business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0038 Said firm is designated as registrant's representative on whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark (U.B. Wadamark Registration No. 2,204,838) may be served.

Send correspondence to:

Kaushal R. Odedra, Esq. WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20006 (202) 721-8200

> Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd. 7-2, Toranomon 1-chome Minato-ku Tokyo 105-8460, Japan

1st, 1999

Signature

Teruo Uchida

Name

General Manager of Legal & Intellectual Property Division Title

2



## Trademark Transfer

Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd., owner of U.S. Registration No. 2,204,838 hereby makes of record the change of address from P.O. Box 1011, Telecom Center, East Telecom Tower 17F38, Aomi 2-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135 JAPAN to the following:

7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo 105-8460, Japan

Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd.

Kaushal R. Odedra Attorney at Law

April 1, 1999

RECORDED: 04/05/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0040